vt x %,
£ .:?.,;' i . A ‘, .:i‘ )

fiss -
A - o . ’ B &

.-f; ’ {dllm-l “'J J,?D"'?.K‘; Y ',1_‘,':,‘ - ’{ A

Afiprofs @™ 1908

Subrwts

Aecesler ¥




R

AFANCAN \

Er e t,l!. gbsmne ar lug R!oellmc! ug
otx copies of the gppro‘pchuon Bi11 #th the s-uu”p
A for the ymm 8n assentod to by mc :.qmpuvl"
{ Gownety sk mqmmg-;}p Bin,

| the m’i covering daspatuhc =
,»t oy x 5 §ave Qdo"t.d{ 'y_
& :

I have t.lv honogr “pp
wu,a uzqhumn- M‘

? 2 2 duc course. R ‘g

k- m,w‘;
i
g
2

. _l.u.nmxmb.& SBORETARY OF *TATR

v 4 n

FOR THE COLONLES,




\ Wit 4 A pmaoeey

drented

y y Bhect 1uke

8

' ,é 2 Wi

“ﬁy a mn&%f money for tﬁ&' - '
service of the year endlng g 2 3

the 31st day of March 1909

“ ., AR gE
V [ T!‘- Public w& N year 194
other fouds of the Kast \.&&. merue

SR

. eharged m the :«%,&,}y.:y ol
2y
. day ol Murch 1900 with 3 s of elipht undred and

thirteon thousand sever homdred and  1monty  aght

the '»‘“ st

o«

'

_ The woiuy granted by thie Ordhuance shall be
4
Se%
”.',h,.] toothe porpees and services exprossed jn w’f,:

e
“% oo ved hereteand mon particularly,
ond ﬁ Porsh 4 Hveerons 0 oto 0 of the l-.nruum“th- ‘k‘

Foajmiare hor Ly ye’gw;ju.g the Vst day of

1'®r e and 1 M«vm .ubumh-d to and ]-‘d
T ™ iy (w o

4 This Uramapee way be rlwﬂ .a“




m_yr——.

-

7

)‘W 9& ‘&'Ilhl anll ‘U“CM] -
5 : ’J o3

v ""’“ry mdv‘m"wx,‘ 'A";:,‘

Henf{nd u.uh:.thﬁl de mﬁ‘lnmlhnr
Pernmons 1 ~

Hix li\\ailruo the Gm‘ar&»r
Lhm (!un(uu{‘ “’t“ and Necrutarat

Port and Marine Da‘;:uﬂu:mr-
ite., Special Expenditug:
Asidit. Department
Legnl Departments
Police
'l‘n:npn
Modieal Departnsent
Hospital und Dispenxaries
it Special Expenditure
Edeention

Transport

Matitary et ) .
Dutsa Speciai l"nwmlilur:r

Muncetaorgus Naryiiex 9

[ b Sp«-ad Fxpenditure
%'} lk,unmrn(

Do;»n‘},t-nl Q‘Q "

&wm

v Papt ‘a«cld Brpenditas -

F) qumxﬂdmn Department C i

26 Survey Department

280 s Specinl Bxpenditure £

27 land Office

g Public Works Departinent

24 Recurrent

® Kxtrwordinary e

x Kemanes  Fxpenditare on Slavers (onipensation

= . Nairobt Drainagee and Sahiation Scheme

3 . Removalof Trwsury wind Vudit fices b Nairobi 10,500

:’ Railway Sarveys 6,000
——
‘813,728

'y




'{o' ih.
nmu WW* .rtu
dvcuood ds detsld in the -

s

0F ESTIMATES,

J(2) meciar Smpengivure.

HIS EXCRLLENCY THE GOVERNOR,

¥AIROBI




" 648
o Py e ok (g
' :
been mheswn thers lnd pending Celomial em =
_ and Trmury Imatcﬁ on this paint, I hm 5
idopted the, proéum lald down for the "“ﬂ‘

Joar and again ﬁqﬂ 1t upu‘lﬂo&y. wvide
. n,dmxa Pese 11, Yor the dawe reasss I
ﬁ-vo .mmtzummmwgr” }
the remanst panditure” o the m mm'* 3

Vote and have showh 1t inatéad in W l. y B
R SER:
Part III. ‘ s ) 4k st

) RO;y:.:g::::r of 4. I nave llmm I'Ol(l'm “
Appefidices for the )\u’pon wt m sonw
_eferenge. Appendioad ¢ and D ﬁm e
Of Appendix ¥ in the 1907-08 iouuuy.
D becames ¥, a new Appendix G is w;l )
the details of the Uganda Post Ofnco id%m
-t4es, in lieu of footnote: (4) to p... 6 o(%b
X907-08 Betimatos, ana all rm oqmuﬁm"

is swmarised ia appenaix n, ) " (_“Y

&
} Ingrements to iy !a- mnmtn the ‘ruug m tt\c

' »oruuu Beacy vetag 111 1n moo, m\a\z

) ®rougiag of un- 8. In accerdance with another ree
penel !

-oomaendation by Mr. Gibsom, the w L

¢lerical staff in each Department has been
f




e 4

x"rrmumg {(,
allewances, /,4'}"?

sneial pesitien,

el o
638

(3,

€rouped in one total, thus dloﬂ%. Head
of the Department ‘rcgur utu“ri‘n selecting
candidates and, 8t tug same time, rmow
detail in the’Es¢imates.

e

7. Colonial m WW M“
of 22nd Oetqper, 1”, on ‘. A
travelu’ ulm ”& : 5 : :

come to bofore the Mstimates for 1908-09 are
sulmitted, ine procedurs of pagt years has Nn
adopted and proviglien ror “travellisg allowanoes®
2as beon repeated. As the dmiu proposed ;
by tas Oolonial Orfice {m M\“@,’n |
econgmieal, the effeot of iis hmtﬂ‘imdd |
be (1) & re-allocstien rrom *travedling ' ‘
allgwances” to "Personal Mmolum-1ts* and (2) »
general uvug °n the Bstimutes,

8, **‘éfnﬁd Tinanciel powitien on
mm:ﬂ s @ow o Gpendiz B, The |

'i

net bYalanoce of IJ;.. 1s eotimplen ‘mﬂ“

Of this, however, £108,885 wil) be required for
Femanet expenditure on votes whion have N~ ,1
been singtioned (vide Appendix H), It h o
prmmmu.mrm;u-nnammu ‘

Qp balances in hand to nake up
the defioit on lhc 1908-09 Bstimutes, in w”'
to avoiq uun. for & larger pu-xunu}arx ¢r-$




rcumil ated blh':.qq

9.

talance of £25,888 -nu.hu for :n';
other purposes as mm 1 Appans

Appendix C, 3 of the W*QQ “Ma thb
.nuaxc balanoe tg be » '

report. It is necessary to draw ou, W' &w

the deficit on the ourrent yur'

Estinates which is estimated by. 'tho Gene.
I..mr Bt £26,516. YPurtper

¥r. Churchill's recent vigit to: M"
vis £16,500 for measures to \u

purchase of livestoox Yor ﬂu ¥xivasha stonk

Parm, On tne other hand apmmomtu
hnup ey u w o ns il).’l: ngs

’b‘

fallowsta

;‘_%
( Jplrge "'&;‘r ¥
ot Qru 1901. i Mu
:T it-os . m.m'_ ;

Savings on &w‘” - 3,000 s

e .

e B
Radlway gefiolt 1907-08. 86,528 )
' Puranass o1 stoak. “'% 2,000 °
’:onuuu disguses-of atook. . 16,500 4
hmr.& in ald of 1908-0% 18,404

lnpnditurp; o :
Balance available for ) PN
investment)

89,243 89,243 i

10,



enditure

/

o
|

/

/ up.n durtng the mrut ”m% tb,u ﬂ.p is

10.

thc last

11y In estimating the nm.u- on
qpcmutnro at £3 ooo, I have allowed for the'

telegram of 10th ow mr &ug. also for %‘"‘
£2,700. xo@u-o’ Ao ohhﬁ new Governmeut House' ' .
and the n” W’ at xuii% as report

,M*
the Qelonial Oftice in ymn-" K¥h No.

Africas unu, w«m. step.be dn

taken, the pt"lll‘l o £8,286 in the m
sstimates will be -uam- for l’ouoo M
If it 1s net taken the &8, 280 will be nq\um

for the cost of the Battalion next yoar but

there will be a saving of £6 »000 on the qurrout‘
year's expenditure whiah could be used for

e,

ol



follows;:~-

1907-08 547,892 781,
1908-09
Deoroase

13,953

It honm the Radl

the yeoar 1908-09 were Cb

4 190708 tne figures mm
* & Bevenue, L
v £,
1907-04 su,ﬁ.

f%g-glll = ' sa,048. : u"vy, ; 7,,"
Sperease 24,432 - . e 3

VIZ camss 0 De o harge on Jaat 4
If, howsver, mumw‘
r-uom.. aMiustesnts »40% de 1 L RRR R b,
sutalling an inorease of m-um araon.
A o er 48,501 W1 require to be amiet te

scheduls 1‘.

& i




:

Wuon N iy IR VI defied% On the 1907-08 uﬂ.piu
g ‘kr b d 3

lication or wnajp- 15
d-halre Principle
1908-0¢9 estimates.

! : Was made up by a grant-in-sid of m,”
‘[ 4
",j o a utbdruﬂ. from acowndated bm .
L -F !i - L8077, T ‘11-’1'0»0.“ ¢ 190809 _
ool i { ’ deficit ve mads up by a grant- in-aid of the’

schedunle 18, tao ueut the oon ef the 2ud
Battalion less the zuuxtcfmntrimuo. for
the year, and a jotal of £8) 'lSl ‘1).1 n‘lﬂ" ¥

Fd

returning lest Battalion being of gruﬂtr

sirength than the relieving %d'kttuiw'%.?ho
arrangement bveing that the l‘yunlnl lnd %b‘
Afr.eca Protector.tc &hall pay for the’ ut and "
2nd Battalione respéctively from lst Mru 1908
on’the basis of the strength of the Battalion
'«’Ai;? béing reduced to 400 rank.and ﬂ;.*
3 Prcbea.toutn veing responsidle for &y excess
N above that number in the xpuuo- -crunc
21 . & therein, .

o PR "Yb

v

T Y Qnu amount as for 1907-08 and by & ﬁw
from! »QcMulAt.d balances or £18 1404, vige
Aopendty 0,4 +

¥

S. Owing-to there heifig a decrease

¢

in the Mmmtea Revenue ror pext year, I &'

been in some doubt as to how the "half-and-halr®

(Drineiple showld be applied. The 1907-08

expenditure



expenditure W £81,177 waich was,
-
sanotioned ovéf and above what would have been

allowed .f sne *half-and-half*® principle had

been strioctly enforced in that year. This sum ‘

u’um.
then be r.duc“ to Qoo.soa. Te' m li"
Revenue being A1, the expenditure for- uu-oo
should sppareatly not exoeed £700,392 and ﬁt
grant-in-gid would be fHe difference between
the Betimated Heveans ' m that figure n-q“"
£166,963, But 1t 49 wounm

i ‘ wwwnd, sven Af 1% u,m
4a possible 48 Felinse ¥, wad it nas therytore
besn put at ﬁm r as Or the -
. P 88,000, S i S

@ i s i i,

‘;:::hi::" Prigeiple ll.' Waile om tnn tuw}r Q“”‘&-mﬁf
a1d, I would respectfully mﬂ the wele
question of the application n“’m "halfeande
half® primelple to the Nast ursqmmorm ““1
estimates be reconsidered. In m l‘mt Place
1t must b8 remembered tnat, uthm agreed to,"

it




3 TR
g2 ; ,’i
€57 Y ; .
b AN M 3 o . (w .
¥ tt has Wﬂ ‘8 been adhered to. The
s £ N Mt.mfcﬂ has been allowed td utilise 5% .
4 Wl of acoumulated balances for the - ™"
L :( °
Ko $ )%0” of lnoreasing its emenutu;'o over

thc n-m which would fix 1t nn«v m prin-
“ciple referreg to., It is proposed to\é n
(gﬁfn for 1908+99 and, ds I have already . ,,,;‘
u;plnnot, there uu then u,m balance of. '

™ £26,823 omly left. . This wil in turn be
‘rog,u.rod t0 be drawm on for future years'
budgm untu there is no balance left., We
shsu..thp be h.the position of bveing governed
by a M'a'ad fast Principle regulating our
¢ sViditure vdtnut qas' fund to draw on in the
event of mrm, ma m value of such a
fund was recently muﬂu when the Governe
-ment was adble, at a moment's notiee, to emark
°n unestimated expenditure to the extent gf
m,no for the purpose or combating disease
amengst stock.

Further. tne attempt not to obscure the
'hut-md-hdr' principle has, as nro y
mentioned, by 0101“44;;3 frem the boa.y ar the .. .
Estimptes cortain specially sanctioned
expeaditur., been adversely critloiu‘ by the
Audit Authorities,

. “'l

;'MN mbdifications 17, Tne
er'

Principle.

real position appears to be that
® Principle regulating tne expenditure of ‘fhw
Bast Africs Protectorats s premaguvely
f00ted and that it has aiready beensteund




visiom of expendiiture
into glasses.

-
prineiple which has already broken down im ..

modification of the system as that suggested

telow,

necessary to depart from the orddmary procsdure
Bbserved in compiling Colonial Estimates in
order to attempt to adhers in part to a -k

M

A

<

practioce. I would therefors regpeqtrully . 0
advocate «IWex, the Lwmediate Wt of - "4 o

the *"halfeand-half® prineiple and the ocop-

g 1

“eideration of the Netimates of the Protectorate

! tuelr merits from year to year or sdme such

f

‘l
18, The expenditure or tre Pretectorate

"e divided into 3 distinet clasees, wisz:-

1, Departments zaintained for the <
governing of the ountry, the
administration of Justice, the
malntaining of Iaw and order, tne
colleetion or, and mtﬁn for,
Revenue, the uWpkeep or Gonr.’%
budldings, reads and communicationg

and, {h faet, general admin.stragive

3

work. & !

. Depurtienvemaintained fer developing
the resourges of the country amd
uuﬂxn' enterprise on the pars or

“settlers and immigrangy from which
70 iamediste direct return ean be; o g

expeocted.

3. Capital works and extraordinary

expenditure,

19,




sificatien of
1908-09 figures.

tthoed of making
leseification.

(11

19. I have roughly divided the 19%8-09
~expenditure cstimate into these uvu;m q.pl,
after wu‘ a@oﬂ.ﬂture vnich has a.lronb‘
been unouoned‘ bat Ma& will mot hawve been
4Brred by the end of the current year and for”
vhich funds u-a Ww elready provided, the
figirag l.ppu.fu follows ;-

Class I, £ 559921

" II, 72941

" EIX, . 71983
Total £ 704843
The revoted eXpepgiture (ghich affects
¢ 111 only) amounts to £42385 which brings'
the total uw to £747228 as ghewn on page 1&
of the .ﬂ.utn.

20. The method I have n.dipted is mlking R
this classification is as follows! =

Cless II includes the expenditure on
aceount of the Dtpurtmmu of Agrioulture
(Lnoludang the V‘omlnuy Divieion), Porestry,
Land end lhu'voy. g_ s
i clase 11 inoludes Pubiic Voiks Rxtra-
-anu;g wuy Worke extraordinary, Telegraph
Mﬂmatm Palice rearmsment and Military
special expenditure,

All the other Expenditure is mm ;-

€
CIu. =

A portion

-




“lass

'lass I1I,

1

\ il

(12

L)

Agpoitiv T vrpenditure for general
supervisicr imeluded ir Mlass I, cguld douhﬂ,qu
te rairly allocated to Classes IX ana III, but
as a set off against t¥ie and in order not to
complicate the figures I have not wau%
Revenue to Class IX moua a -’ll
direct revewte, suck-ad. mny_ e of
agriovltirdl produee acérues from ﬂ:omm

incurred,

21. It ie tc Mass I that we xmnt leok 1

‘er a direct return in the form of R"tnﬁc. “The
¢tal estimated Revenue for the your is &£53%,430

&rd by ereddting thuie figure te mé-tqp, or
Clese 1, we are eonrronted with a mm ot

/482, This Geficit i» not very unﬁ*np
and by applying the mr-m-hut' prl-nﬂ
©¢ the expenditure inoluded im m @inss 1t omn .
be confidently predicted that in . ysar or two
the Rovanuehﬂ Bxpenditure will nﬂ enly
balance but the former vi.u m“d the latter,

g

224 !urnin. now to Class II the pouun
is a8 follow:~ ) " e
When the 'hﬂf‘-md-b.tll" pri
sccepted the &xpenditure on the anmntn!‘ ’
included in this e).u, way very \rch -ﬂuu-/ !
than at present. The Departments had nep ‘ﬁ“

finally erganized not had any giged i‘m

adopted regarding them, B8ince that time, . . .
however, spgcially lcleatod and qualified Heuds

have




i

have been pluol in charge of these in m
Persensy ¢f i holders of the Oftiges of W,
o ¥

hzculon*‘}’!nr-‘tar or Agnmnn mw
Ounrvutor % ‘mro-tn

WYL . Depurtmenty or a proper M Mm i . '

¥ - - aut, $0 obtailn more money umder tne's) - ;
halr® prlnc:;la deuble the mmownt s requived
B&a 0 ve found fr.,'- inoreased Reyefiue and as I
have dlready explafined hny inereased Revenue ia
for the present reguirsd to )Al“t Class I..

-f the organizatien of these Departments
had been ocorgleted, and e fixed poligy with
regard to them limiting their expenditure had
been determined om herore the "half-and-half®
6rtnc1plo “as. agreed to matiorg would have been
easier, but 10 prepare = budget under existing
®#nditions fer Clmases I ama iz combined 1is
almist impossil}e.

ass 111, 23, ™he expenditure whioh I have olumiﬁ
under Xead LIL ia qu:‘o’ ‘& Weterent: m
Publie Werks -Jouvuu Auto the two olasses
of major &nd mimor werks. In the former I weula
dnglude amy large sahiwmes such as the Mombase
water suyply, Vairebi sanitation scheme , ersctiom
of large Govermment Orrices, construction or
Railwaye, snd canals and in faet any works

involving large capital utlay. Minor #orks

would




would include ail the -9-11'*' ""“'

. is nesagsary to ’“’“"‘“}‘ e, tigy
such ag stars wten,

allowed for. minor vork-, and for mor‘i.
be specially eonsidereda each year. -Atswumul tod
bflances could bve ta.k-n in aid of wor w
the balancé bveing ut by a spooin‘tmortn
grant, or by loass the anmuitiim for the Sy
ropayment of which oould te a charge oxy& i
i ica funds.

Of proposale. %. To sum up my proposale - fi"‘"
Cl-‘u 1 would ve governea by tlu *half-snd=helr®
Prineiple,
Becondly, A fixe# anmual sum weuld be
} . eapewea as a nnm. for Clasp IX Em.\toxylﬂn'r
oy Works, e : SO
And rhirdly, h@or 'cm wouly *bo
oonsidered separstely on tnair merits : mp
provided either py “pesial yradte ang 1 dr w
frem accunmilated balances.

As s00n as the Revenue exceeds the
©XPenditure in Olags I, any Surplus eeuld pe

taken in aid of the expenditure ip Classes II

| @nd 111 and,wnen the Revenue has so increaseq

&8 10 provide the necessary funds ror this

*-wond;hro,

o
&

~& Y



veaus Estimate
X

Tuorouo. of Revemue,

- A

e A

(s

expenditure, any mmor'M1u- oould he sigde
the ssourity ror lomas ror Sir ryingout majer
Publie Works and the Brotecterate would mave
become lﬂé&mpéorting,

8. A8 Mlready smown, Gpart from the. i
Raddwey Dapar@;nf. an inecrease of ezc',csa or
a@bout 107 15 expected in next _VO‘N"I’RO""W
cﬁr the estimate ror the current "Qﬁ?ﬁ!'ﬂl"
true that the ourrent Year's estimated ‘riguro
¥i11 be exceeded by the sctual Revenue by over . .|
£10,000, bus £8,000 of this ig wup of
Spealal nonarecurring items, Via: confiscated

Ory znd arrears of the ﬂnu'bu‘ MWiitary
oontriwtion. The incresse expsoted ncat yeoar
can therefore be tf;wd.-d as satisfactory,

B
26.  The chier suvhesds whidh how an
anticipated ineremnse are; -

l. Customs Imporss

2. L) Bxports

3. Wut Tax

¢ Pires ana ﬁ%eiwruj
5. 7Pees of Court or Offu;o &c.
é Postgl & Telegraph Revenue
7. OCommission and sale or un=

-claimed and confiscated
go0ds,

Of these, items 1, 2, 3, 6, and 6 are
satiefactory evidences of the steady progress

of the Proteetergte. Items 4 and ¥ have b’u-

underestimated



A

hents of Government
Property.

ocreases of Revenue.

- bos.

(JCG g :.

underestimated im the past and it has been

thought safe LC inorease them by the amounts %‘;&h
quoted. A large portien 0f the Fines *‘“
forfeitures is due t0 departmental -wpmol
and fines in the Police and Public Werks
Dep artments, -

%

27, m Sthegyle § '~ Rente” Ot
dovernment rmorq, requires some explanation.
T™he curremt year's oﬂh‘b for Rents 'fu.l not
be realised. By am erper it included » certaim.
anpunt cf lnnn which had also been olameified &
» “Rents ,(f- Porest um‘ Further, the 4
La Pricer wnticipailet ma .duﬂ.q.l shoriege

o1 £1,200 due (1) o the 1406-37 watinate having
vesn 100 sangline «5.d the amount eptimated for
thal Yyear :aving lven carriea forward as
recurrent Rewemw~ in 1907-Q¢ sad (8) to & numver
of applicatigus 7. x--ua\.&u been cancelled.
5}0!14:1‘ Qu,m An e pristed figures s to
be Phared for 1907-08 9¢ that the 1906-0% r1g
Shough agprrently whewifig a falling off is !

actually about £600 mere than 1w .%W
" R
| B . .

for the current year,

28, In Behedule 3, Licemcss be., LY

@screase of h,m ie shown under the sulhead ‘."_
"Hegletratien of Titles'. It has been decided |
that ne "1‘1.'.*/.“ be finally registered nor : K‘q
fees for registration colleoted until & year -t

arteér

-y



lway Rgtimates.

e

£z S BT

enditure RBetimate
190809,

s

653.

Yot & gl
o 3
FiJ“'.
after the gpplication is made. The £2,000 S of

for the eur-enl Jear will therefore .'t be

W and Revemy® will @nly cormeénce te “ A
ur!*d rrom this source towards the end of ¥
nq't}nmoln year.

5 the %otn,m in Qo
By ;

8

;;conu u}M : *

becomeg mero

mducs:,cnu to \ﬁ., ;

9. As r-g:rda Bchw »
Radiways®, 1t 1y nooo.uf;‘ W

Revenue and expenditure tn.mr a8 m&m

Apendix K. s net profit en’ wth&;@n ‘ ﬁ.ﬁ
wown at £75,015 as %m,su for %v A

e

carremt year - a raliing off of £6,501. But,
as dr.ac noted, a miﬂ Mtiut! of the
profit on the current M‘ \vorking places t,t
at 265,000, nxm an igdreuse of £0 W 3

we mw Tor 190705 is §xPoctediin
1908-09, < X " o

1 -.nrv-d @Et pamarste ’wd o oy
the Rad)way Jetinstes, m‘\! _tnf I
will be forwarded to.the Oolbaiel { o R A

at,wmumwm :.{u

© W@t possible for me tO oOmment on them.

30, As shown in pl-‘l'lgl‘n 12, after N
Gmitting ell remanet expenditure, and apart 3
from the Railway Department, there is a "M
Of £84,842 on the current year's totﬂé ‘

mmw Y

-




expenditure. 4

Oonsiserable resuctisna heve deen ortlo‘u

on the rulm votea:~ -

(, & %
Military .“Ll h.n“«gﬁ it
Poys ofrice uc Telwgraphs w:
4
" Pr earry u“t‘pnutﬂo. ‘“‘ﬂ,\w '
Suywey w &
b ;g revioua

the printed egt there are

numler of items Which oall ror peutal u-}q&
h;&os “{mh- e w Head "Pr m

~tion, Gemeral , ’""""4"9 : for §

saditionsl Dlotrict Commissionbrn dnd ¥

this inerease is sanctiened it is iatended te.

detail 3 mere officers for special duties with
¥ the Secretary for Native Affairs, leaving an

adastion of 6 officers for ordimary Distrist = |
work.

bistrict Starr. sz. At present there are 3 stations

without an officer at all in charge and, at a

. number ié
3




1

1

F

4

sxpenditure. . 1
UMWM been -rrutu

" on the muutu votes:~
mttuy.

- o-m-smnhn-rwnqp :
7 » s
35y Puve bedn mates: Aiobogsntbe, g I

A ® o g L : tration.
Polige,

Military .‘o;ﬂ hondttﬁ?'

mmico and Telegraphs.
y "‘ronry M‘}“nbiﬂ&

e

Sle . Asar Khe Heas Pr ; “".""““"
~tion, Gemeral , Provision K, for 3

sdditional District C-&.n“ w7
THehadsional Asaivtant- W oﬁu‘--upm
this tyrnn is sanctiomed it is uuuu teo
detall 3 mere officers for special duties with
the Beoretary for Native Affairs, leaving an

{
*
e

sdditiom of ¢ officers for ordimary District
work.

32, At present there are 3 stations

vithout an officer at all in charge and, at & '

i o UL



tive Affairs &
labour’ supply.

)

number of c¢thers mnm ic o-ﬂ:‘r Ofﬁnr,
he is °W‘ to remain in the uuﬁn and is
uu)lo W-u his district. lnm new
stations are proposed in the Jubaland and
xohys Provinoes next year, The lll‘.. umug
in hut tax which has been satimated for * ‘
year will conwiderably wmors thas oaver to ] v
of the musm m&r The Hut: ‘
alene: vould agpéar se.%e a mruun muﬁ‘- ’
-fication for the addit¥oral nM tor, 18
having happened in the past that the hut tax wid'

0 o

literally in the Districts waiting %0 be A 4 LRC *

¥

oonoutob‘but there’ vas net m.::t stary

to do l°o

33, The necsapity of detaching mers .
ctlanri ‘ror duty Wik e Seerstery for Native.. 1
Affairs has artsen principally throug: the R }
unsatisractory conditien of the metive labewr i
market and ke absolute necessisy of uptnmu |
the Yabour MA; nost earef¥lly ut "t is g 7
Provably the moet critical stage of'its ‘
existence, Gpeoial officers with speslal
Tialirioationn are sslvoted or thedd it
duty allowances at the rate of 480 eadh per

) snnum have been inserted for th &t the

suggestion Of the Unger. w "%‘{“ /

enquired wof\uly into this matter on “1v "y ..
Sccasicn of his recent visit to Rast M \* e 3

)

A w2l




A small spgoial staff or clerks and headmen

will al®0® be rfouna prm in the Seyidie and
Ukamba Proviness fer -Hu in oennestion Iith

the I‘lw’l% of and s\'tl‘vldh over wlﬂ

Lawew® @ad Public Works Rxtrasrdinery n-&t,

l’ ”‘ 24 provide for encampmsnts (u mw it ]

od by Mvcrnmont* e R
) . '(“4 . ; AT

*un @nio;m.
} o

additional work Mmich, m Wto
next year when the registration of mm‘
marriages and divorces is in full ﬁinc St

stion hands in 38. im the Province of Tnn;hnd &
Tanal and
redugtisn of £285 is shown on«ﬁh M
*Statden Hands®. ﬁuudwtu.rng
8 4he Provineiwd Starf, meu), the nnbt .
"etation hands® is reduced uum M m‘
- 3 hy additienal Palice, boat m’ “.

4

htaidies to Onlera. 36. 1 the Provinces of Uknmbs and tonn %
R Anrat-Aaateased providiems, wis: ﬂ“’" w

respectively, is made for subsidies to* ux- uul
Headmen . !'huo subgidies are to be ‘% as
fixed utunn %0 the responsible Chiefs ix:
Af poe nuuﬁiqp  paing them e
on Hut tax ocollected : ’a,‘w The
indivianal sume %0 be paid ewb 1p n-‘h‘

Province




fransport Charges.

- Gidbsen's views on
ransport acooumting,

Province have not yet been dotornin’d. A lup " %
Sum Of £960 has therefors been takem for 190809, ‘
though in future years the detadls will be
antered.

*

37, It will be remembered thet in 1907-08
Transport Charges were voted l@m‘uw f'“‘
the riret time, It was eXpleinsy lﬁw'ﬁhluﬂbn
that owing to the abssnoe of -t-thtiu n @n
years 1t was provable that large unuow

1

from the estinates would coousr. For the 1908-08

?8tinstes thure ara omly 6 montns tigures RS

svallable and tnere are thersfors stili nc
’lete rvcerds to zo on, Heads ef Departgente

have, however, reviesd their estimates as xg‘ M

Poesible on the information.aveilable from the ¥ J

eomploted monthe of the year and thé gertlm of

the Protectorete gtill to be visited \7‘ OfttOO

of their Dcyu-mnn.

se.” 15 “nnosuﬁnim ;;» A
uloutlu tnncport ehnrp- ur..\ uhcn WQ
&s follows in a minute dated omm ard 1’07:-

v G S |
N Aw.:orq to "ﬂ"'"“ by
“made in Eetimates 1907-08-in atstri-
“~buting the cost of l'rnwrt m
“the vartous departmentil Ni!‘
"instepd of providing the mou amouny
‘required under o1s vote as hitherto.

“Doubtless the change has been prompted by f

®the degire to strengthen the control over

e |



B pt "the &u\n w:, mz&ﬁ ! 9
k a.u-u ¥ good Aemd of ml&ﬂm in-
"accounting and tends to undue” rtg&“ﬁ
®as it does not allow og‘ any muh m
Pfepartaent being met by
“ﬁ, while under tho a1
“oontrad ’u be tm well 0“1%.@
-by»ua‘lwﬁt % gen ral vote a N
¥ . qnot\td qu h the various avc{?q.u :
"td: m‘ uader no outh 5«‘ :
*axgeddad without vaperter mm-rttx. ;__-;
‘. + "Mhe prinoipgl "pending dm .
%t home o.g. the Army and Nevy nﬁpi
m prineiple {.s. genermy Mn
ror transpore, stores &o. The ¥avy in
*former years adopted mq_m A
"principle but hawe now M b3 3 uw

‘reverted e the sublegtive.

In uy repl/ 1 stated:-

D

"S. Ve are Srying the experiment i‘oa .
euarging <. ¢ trﬁ.‘n departmsntally ur'“ ‘

“.;C"” on g nm&kw

% mm«mmmdu,
> “Heads or Dopu‘h-nu were apt to be I"’u'
*reckless u their bq“m ", elithag
"The ocompliontion i muu h. y
'hotmt, vary oonamrnuo and it m
"likely that we shall have to revert to

-"v

*the



"the former system visz: the ‘-b;.g\jl' *
"prinotple referrsd to by you, uwiless &
gcmm authorisy can )n given %o : !

s ’ *utilise the #avings oa gho tranmpért
' “.ubhosdl of eny wote rar“@q purpose of
“wpsting the sxcesked on sGRALar moieads

®én. atber nttg, It i&aﬁ ";%
w“air‘b,lo to !ho' in

Ptotal oot of. cack CQIM lagls
it tru,nﬂort I? ‘!NM&‘ r
'be audit d‘oJoo

“the ﬂ--pmv' ¥
"suggested by m} p”&

Yoontinue our W
& "Odl' beford'r E
" TS reversion te mc

“sypten,

Abyssinian border, 39, A lump sum of Wk;uﬂdd ﬂl' a
the erreotht oom;q.on or ¢ A 7
Boundary in sddtéfen te e m'm ﬁym i
and expenses o. the existing 1nlptdin. ﬁ}\.’
officer - Mr,.Zephbigge. It.has not been . . ,x
poscibtile as yet to formilaty” detailsd” M
but 1t 1s hoped that they will be able teo u
Prepared and forwarded to the Colonial m
before the commepoement of the finanoial Year, .

‘reasury Department., 40,

~

4
A
{
9

In the Treasury Department 3 .n
clerical appointments are asked for, One of

these,




(24 '

o

these, the Cashier for the Hombasa Gtﬂ.m,
has already been approved. Athough this

Wpointment is tn odnnection witm tne r.va gr
of the n-umy to Wairobi, ang lhc

end of the year 1900-005 yot it 'ﬁ.]. )?
necessary for the woﬁtnﬂx& tq e "
months bdefore, in order that tho mud i
the post may r—auqhbm..ou with the
detalls of Bis auties. It 'u1 \.mbﬂnu’:
e -::uro a man 'l‘lh & good knowledge of ;
Jujeratl and Swahill, and s Parsee Clerk, &‘b'
hae for wmany vears officiated At Hopd Clerk and
‘ashier to the Chief h‘ountm"yf\or the Church “a,
Missionary Society's Dwot in m il .
irengl/ reoommended for the palt. Ath X 3
present ggawing higher salary trew the n'-u-' }
than that previded $he post he is rw:d »
to f1ll in the Trulury’ he 1s . .1ling te serve

under Govornment at a lowes. ¥ate, and as his
prt.‘,-‘ ’.‘ru are willing “,j.n' him go T
m' that - li' fapoimtmegt «111 ve l-ftlonq‘, B

i ne RSy, 3 roag it
that the Treasury Omshier has now been § M E
in the country since his last return from 1 ' o i
&nd it will be absolutely negcessary Wm' .
additional assistance in the Cash. Dqlﬂ-ug Y el
during his next abpence, ¥

41. it o




these, the Cashier for the Hembasa Offdce,
has already been approved. Although thil
appointment is in oonnection with the Femavel ("~
of the Tremswry t0 WAlrobi, and thne rq"uw i
w11l not take place at the carliest borm t‘hm ; &’le'
end of the yoar 1000-00. yet it wil) b' 5 k

necessary for the appofatment to Y. seay

¢

. 4L A

months before, in order that the mmdat'g ur

the post may r-;uu!“ﬂauur with the
dctsu. Of bis auties. It wil}l Mgmuu‘;

te looure a man with & good knowledge of

C N

¥,
JWerat! and Swahill, and g Parsee Clerk, whe'

has ‘0! wany vears officlated an Hesd Clerk and

‘€ ler to the "1 tef Aoeountant of the ‘m:urch

w{’

R 9

Miseionary Socisty's Depet in Hombusa, is “*‘ . v
#remgl/ recommended for the pout. A‘lthmﬁ S 4

presemt ,nu‘ higher salary froew the nu&lu /
than that provided ¥he post he ig rom.d ¥
to filil in the Tronlurx. he is willing “ serve
under Government at a lowes Fate, and as his

.ro.‘-‘ Wrn are villing ‘ﬁ.}o. him go I

trugt that hig m *111 be smmetioned .

auring hexs flagpein s yor, 3 vowld, ml‘d i
that the Treasury Cashier has now been 5 nm =y \
in the oountry since his last return from IM ,:~
&34 1t will be absclutely anepessary “’tw
8dditiosal assistancs in the Caan Department
during his next &bpence, S

@ R TP AR

3

4. It




ustoms Department

-tvm.rw.;:m«xxtmnwm

661

(25

41, It hae been found neces¥ary to
increase the cost of the cwom D’u‘hont by
£600 odd, but as alrsady poimted ou‘t an
increased Customs Revenue of £10,000 is ,g i : :.':
expected. Additienal Buropean npmu .
necessary and & new post, vis: *Deyuty Q’»‘ or
Customs"® is provided 7or,

Owing to the' transfer of Mr. m the
Parsenal allowanos, which was formerly drsmn by

niw ue Jovernor of tha ¥umbasa (a0l and shich on
his relinquiening those duties he way sllowed to
refalin, is ssved. I have bceen able (0 find ne
recdrd of the sanoticnasd sscals of pl.v of the |
‘hief of "uetome. In txs utim;tu for m"

Ane LBY7-95 £400 1s provided. In ‘Gl,tm
cetimntse tie same mmount 1s providss e M
is & footnote to thé erffect m» \ﬁ
Customs also receives an um 0!' nn m
Uganda Punds as Customs Officer tor ganda, In
190001 the salary was increased to 4500 mad the
Uganda manuoe to £800. In 1901-9R the .

salary and um ;uovmh wexe onnw at

1 vl

Y

Pesvision has therefore beem inserted for Mr,
Marsden's successor at that rate, although it is
possible that £700 will be regarded as the
maximum salary of the post.

An adqjustment will also be necessary if

Aither of tho existing temporary Customs

Assistants

4 ;V



- —r—— it

.ght Bugys.

it Department,

jecal Departments,

Aseistants, Wr. Mitahell and Mr. Dodd, remain s

2 Inspedters at £200 saoh next year instead ?#’
i A

for 2 Oustams Assistants at frem £850 o 2300,

the pay drawn by the offigers mentioned.

2. Under wp rt

4 er "Port and Marine, ma
Rpenditure®, M‘MO Sa. tl& i pl‘.‘l& for
< Mght buoys whigh '1;1 enable V‘ull."i
leave Xilindini harbour by night, nﬂ‘ou at

present C‘ut is not po-ll.b].o.

e, ‘Mo 10, Audtt Departuent, shovi’

increase or 06;3. The estimates were ¢§m
lato by Mr. Jibsen acl Provide the necewsary
Staff for a local wulit of axpenditure. ﬁn
Staff formerly shown 4n detail in the Mww
Estimates has for the 1st $ime, with the gensent
of the Oomptroller and Auditor General, been
whyewn together witnh the r-lsinu‘ Audit gtage
50 Shat the wole Depapleént is now shown
tegeundy, Pending a decisien as to v sther the
Rai) vy m.naonx should ’ba dhargeq for tpe
®ulit Of its sodounts; a mq ®um, hiks been
dsducted from the Audit Schedule and charged to
the Rallway Department in blémt 1‘”1141 (%) or
the Rallway astimates (vide Appéndix X.),

44. A reclassifiocation of Scheduls n,

"Légal Departments®, h’ been made, m m

Registration of gocuments is shdwn as a lqm
“\‘L‘

division,

‘in the service, previsioa being inoluded for ":“i




i 66

(27

division. In spite of the transfer of s
bp&‘rt’ion of the “other charges" to this (Ub; ¢ ey
) xmnﬂt ‘there is an inerdase of Mﬁ >
L A o;w'm This is due to wa o
c .y s ' ytg"tr-wluu that will be uumaq in
) future by the Nages in oorine gianoce ”‘ﬂf’-"-nﬁif .
pro-gnwuon ot ty‘m ‘gourts, M'a“- x\*lépg

g
Police. 46, BSehedule 12, v-uoo- shows L R ¥
inorease of £3191 wai {w P as rmom-
) . "ﬂl‘“ -,( i & . ;y,s.
Buropewn Starr g%:h__
Pay and Quartermaster¥s . . ‘i .
sstablishiment, “. ) \
Pay of Polioce 1,531
* % Yollowers 328 ' .
3,880 '
lesg.raductl ot
‘OQI*}‘ % ——%. ®
£8,2

The increase in the Burepean ltcrt_
provides for 2 ud.q,xttontl Officers 1;: all in
addition te .qnmu. of 5 others frem the
rapk of Inspector n that of ﬁaiutut Distriot

> Sperintgndent aof Polige the vaganoigs mo‘ "
Uy their premetion got veing e © vl vk

The establishuent of a Pay and Quarfere
Master's Office has beem approved by the m
Office. Mr. Gamble late Paymaster to the
Forelga Service battalion of the King's Africen
Rifles has been appointed Police Paymaster and
steps will have to be taken to appeint his

Assistant,



f N .
Assistant. In the event of tne gb,]_“m,.z

the Poreign Service hattalion Of the King's
AfTigan Adrles the Assigtant Paymaster's, ulr.
Stons's ') nf'n.u would:be available. "\‘;-‘_ QM

o Taorqase 1n the PRy of Police pmhu
for an additional 150 men in all np- #ﬂ z
Frisefbay laggeases ara in W tv 2%
pw.ﬁ u), in-Jubaland where g nn ﬂvﬁ ’,
atntux in Gosha is to be made, the xm it
Province and at Botik.

The increase of followers provides
additional clerical assistance and alse for
tailers by the Qyoint.unt of whom ¢senomies
in the clothing vote are anticipated.

*Other Tharges® have been conpletely ¥
Feclassified, the mrrangement of the m“w ‘
Schedule naving been adopted. As already
stated there is a degrease in the Other Qu.rcu .
Sstimmte altheugh Provision is included to tLa
extent of £92% for training expenses or Officers
and Inspectors st ﬁa}u. ﬁu.g 2929 is sutfie i
solent for the expenses of 13 men including -
Rajllway fares, lodging ' uipmﬁo“gﬂf ‘m;f
ineidental expenses. It &ppears susceptibvle of

LRX

further reduction in view of the w¥hole increase
of Buropean Staff asked for by the Inspeetor
General of Police net having been granted and I
&m in ocorrespondence with him OB‘ the ulbj?‘:]

- . K

I understand



T D

rllcnl.

spitals god
-f.ervarieg

tiom.

;%!“

1 uaur-una that a spepial rqm on
the Police Depagtment, dealing inter tw ﬂwi
next ycar's ostinmates, prepared by Colonel
Gordos m.mm 6. hae been -ubmntoa to the
Colenia) Omo:. ;

#6.  Head 13, Prigona, provides for a 4
rerormatory ot Wairobi in order that Juvenile :
pPrisoners may ba k&Pt geparaty frog hardened
criminal s, '

A higher peid and mers efficient Gaoler
18 provided for Felvashe, it belng found
Loy saeidle o ¢t a uti:tu.atory ey da the

fTeadnt sgale ¢r 25 o

€7 Cereduis 18, dowpitals and Dige |
“UStBaries, shews aa urq-m oL’ y“n o -
Wiek neqrsly £1,2%00 i in perssnal nnvungl.
e stafs of the new lunatic ‘Seylum aooount
Tor £340 of this wnd there are 1 addittonal
Hompital Assistant and ¢ Compounders wno are
required for & auebsr of stations who are at

present vithest.nay trthmm%«

».\v“mrv

"hatever.  Burther, owing o the mﬁt
urﬁmtm Wiich are experienced im getting

t -n, the pay of the posts has been inoreased as

& further inducement to candidates,

48, In Schedule 16, Bducation, provision
Of £2,198 is ingluded for Btaff and expenses of
the ¥ew Buropean boarding school.

49,



HiXitary. R 49.  Schedule 18 mum and 184

T4 Mlitary-gpecial henmc. ‘I have W

. alluded to the ro&uct“! gg Miiisary m“m
Which would folleow on tno »W« ‘“’ )
Reserve bnvu.u.n King's m ﬁ‘ﬁ, " ol

ey SR 0 L
7 ‘xing s ma«u lm.-, who vd;u be m‘ 3! ¥ '“
serutinise the estinatos; o qmui o-niy
* theredn are’ n-oounry K S j\{
*-t and Telegraghs, t 6,0.‘ The- Post O

T M :q:‘,,,_v...‘ &n 1ncr." ¢

:ndo Q as follows:ie

Post Office and Telégraph £ 1,569
Vorking Staff. . s

Post rzcomd!;l
Yo - Other Charg

Tolograph . nintonmo stu: ‘ w0
Othe

o AT "B

Les 4 ey 3

i e T
%o\ j‘. M"

h: |

&

t Orrieh Staty, i
% W

4

In e ro-t OfM 4 ni;'m,, nu‘," :
Ofticers ars asked for, as the Department
-urrcr._:'n.uy from wany of; er -mmuu
and the Postal tusiness of the Mvh:l‘ﬁ V""
incressing smmally, " '
In the junior ranks an inereass of 11 48"

- " s
required for (a) new Post Oftices, mnﬁf&m
work at existing Offices and (¢) tne opening of




R & savings bank.
The Postmaster General strongly recommends -
& system of special allowances for Post Ofrioe
olerks ssfying in he more umnealthy stations ™
in Uganda and nﬂn “'N Oouu “ e i
\ | mresedin For en & eysiems R00"%s somareey. .
for \uwnf‘:‘:n umnm-gifw &
to give' sugh :w W ‘to
inorense u-% as . mgsorm
§# =ore sawlly nade waen Qeoul.u m,ﬂ It ‘18
("m~t to got @lorks to m%o hgma
ir they are liable to be tramsferred to UM
e the same ay as they pre mﬂh ﬁﬂ‘
Africa. e “ﬂ'.‘. ‘ g ‘fy
fariage of ’W LN ‘ It Las bun ne i to proﬂ“
e Ender “Omher Mkrgese t‘& attdonad ﬁ,ﬂ
for urru‘v oFmatis by sea & lj"lut of m’ i
statistics deiag * mﬁ Yoar, s am ”e Y
the Poebal Unien Oenference st R -
business of fue {rom“ iﬂl :
nuno"ﬂ(*!wc !M_ Y
rakay, AL

" ) : o : f ‘ & - ,
'lwwm B3, Under Telograph Maintensn Tl <
; -ArTangement Of the Buropsan hnoﬂ‘lh “h

made, and an additiomal Wpointment is hm&.

It has also veen necgssary to 1nerouq'rﬁ0 plf

of the senier posgte owing :o “;»' usxuusy or
getting suitable wen at the rl'Ol formerly

provided. Tis aifficulty was reported in

4 9

- Colonial



joonemis plants 57. Largely increaged provision is made
divisten.
for the upkeep of the Kivos and Mazeras
experimental farms in the Economic plants
division. Thig 3e due to a new farm having
been opened at Mageras along the Railwey line
where extenelve experiments with tropicoal
produce zre treing cenducted within every reach .,

of vielitors. ]

pivesha Steck farm. 58. The reduc®ion ir vthe gest ¢f the
Nalvesha Stock farm is due 2 greally redaced
Frovisdoen for jive stook wrish han Y8oome
POosritle Gving e *we spacial vote of £2,000

for tre ¢ 1t >3l

Turon farm, 89,  ztue ium‘ni sgperimental rarn, snick
is hoxu mesed to & more fl.mrtbla ¥lte thar
the exietimy one, shows an ‘lnorun ¢r §1,190,
€450 of wndch is for the new appeintuent or
Maneger, This eppointment has beoeme nececsary
if the ferm ie to be of any real velue to
settlers, the Btauon Assistant shown at m
is not real].y an increage but & W,ﬁ*
the Kibos farm. The .rtmkxdlr of the, inohuu
provieion is necessary on acoount of the rmvu
of the flrm.

'“acoe Division. 60, Provieion is ineluded for the first
time for a Tobacco Divieien, one half of the
Chief's salary being debited to Uganda, This
appointment has already ‘reen magde, the cost being

met




w3

R - T e e ey

struptors for
natives. !

terinary,

brutry.

ning Rxpert,

met from savings-, i
o8

BN § 1

€1. Under "iscellaneocug® o agrieul :
inetructors for watiyes tave ’bccn w

id telieved that thess aFpointments -xn‘w

beneficial tv the n‘«.vu Yy tuohu‘ Mm»x

51vilised methoaw.ef eun:-n;q :3,‘,3 t
£ 2Tt oy v.~f;" '}ﬁrk

68. The fmerease s the y ‘
Division calls for no speeidl. m b‘ o
s4dltiounl fer the Chisf Veterinary Ofticer iy
siready Sknotioned, It ig uuwu that a
ctmpetent bacter.elogiet can be Obtained on @
®8lay commencing at M and it ig utw‘: j\"
Place tim unaer Dr. Ru-. the Medicead mw i ":"
slegiet, whe vAll then bve tn charge of the ‘u;i
"ile tactarisiogieal werk in the MW

65. e detailed rigures of ti Forestry
Department are not yet available, the W
Conservatar of Forests having r.orh( u

R m g, S

sttempts o Yrapars o working du-no iﬂor. ol
u.lnuu mqnn 0P, Ih-(um u

Enggy

on the wuBject which will te semt uﬁn
o-xux& "ﬂn., g o

64. 2400 has bveen entered under w t‘:':
Tor the salary and expenses of Wr. Joll, the
mining expert, whoee tesporary mppointment

g -
3
oL
-

axt

s



| 671

(35

*xtende into 1308-09.

Survey. 65. The Survey Estimates show an increase
of £4,90)1 recurrent and £1,162 epecial
expenditure, Tme ineresse is aue (1) to ;h-
provision for a amall topogrwuclf M‘“ (”
t0 a-general increase .. the Dop&ﬂitm as Ll
recommengeq by mw Hille &nd (S) %o tho

estimatee ror c;u-tru 10c&1 trm-p’?} ﬂd

latour having bewn pqa*ly \mxﬁx‘clthllt.: for »"
tme current ygar., d understand thak Major ‘ »;.;;
Smith'e :cport on his estimates is béing sent 4

to tre Coleniel Office separately.

ara Orfige, 56y Jne Land Office inorease of £5,070
provides foer ¢ new appeintments all of which
have ulready tewn reported to gho Oolonial "
Office, viz: a Conveyanocer and three 'imﬂgﬂﬂ’l
°f Tarmg «nd the treansport vote has also hll
‘0 be inoreased acoordingly. Purther the
clerical e;t;blinhment hans been rwrgminq and
& better clase of clerks proviged for.
The £1,800 ror rapid cettlement has besm -
inserted on the resomicndetion af .the laad Boerdy .
and has wlsc been specially reported te the
/ Golenikl Ofrice.
:olic Werke Departdest’  67.  The Public Works Department vete
srast. shows an increase of £2,388 in Staff. This
increase is in the opinion of the recently
appeinted Commiesioner of Works most necessary

in




(36

C ek

in order that vetter u‘r:sniz&d -m\‘ﬁs&bhn
¢4y b6 possible although there is & smallér
pt\grhc or werk tham ror the ourrent year.
I attach & mirute by the Commissioner of Works
dealing with the Publie Werks Department stary
and containing esrtaln recormendations as to

permanent appointments. 5.
= «Al ¥
‘| S

(o Wolre Redurren:

r"‘ X
8. Public Vorks naaurrut s tllm

'y £1,404. The maintenanos end r@liﬂ m’l

el cecessarily incresse annudlly as ooNe, rm

ed ullddngs have to be maintained. W‘(MJ;

3

ave eon made in Transport vote and ip the
1830 fC¢r truplture.

The sontribution to the Nairebd kunicie
-pality will take the form of rates in
acoordance with Colonlal Office instructione.
The incressed contridbution to the Kisumu
Wunicspality is %o cover increase in bugh
cuttlers, repairs to existing township roads,
treeplanting and water rate payable to the
Hallwvay Department,

lie ¥orve Rxtre- 6. Tne Public Verxs Rxtraordinary
-erdinary.
Bahedule figures at £657 966 of which £5,800 1s
revoted as againet £104 824 for the current
year. Omitting the revoted items, the general

subheads of the Schedule ocompare as follows:-

New Works



-8ing

of Officials.

(37 .
1907-08. 1908-09,
£, £,
Yew Works and 52,556 2,283
Buildings.
Alteratioms and 4,508 6,167
tions to
bulldinge,
Speciel repairs to - 916
buildinge.
‘o X 4 <y e
Land and buildings 088 "’M»
to te acquired. v
Hoads and tridges. 4,625 15,000
Miecellaneous 5,185 5,679
Total 104,824 52,168
70. ce large dwerease in New Works and

Busldin.e 1s die to & very great exdtent to nes
provisicn oeirg made for housing Officiala in
‘‘airobl.

Momhasa O Owing 10 the large number

Of Officlals ir tnese places for wham lu:
dovermment  uarters are avalladle; o ﬂl’{
conelderable capital sum would be requiped ve
erect & sufficient mumber of Goverument ,I‘l’"l'l.
4s tho pressut state of the finsnoces of the
Frgtoeeon._“ de not apLear to warrsnt

IMgh Spenditure, Al nes be nq'd( te rent
hounu‘w &ivy hous® allcwances, a system whiah
$hough lees ecounomical in the long rha, does not
invelys mny immediave large outlay. I nave'
dready, 1n & separate lefter, mads corthdn
sucgestions as to the arrasngements which will be

neceseary to ensure a sufficient number of

heuses



(38 ..
A A houses belirg erected by private enterprise
for trne use of orftciasls.
fop ortant New Works. 1. A number ¢r the items included in

the estimmtes are for ‘e continuation or A

completion or vorks already commenced. Theae

call for no comment. Of the new worgs the most
lmportant are!-

Malindl Pier £ 2,000,
Gourt House and J'\llt'c 1,600
gharbers et Nairob ' * i
Quarters for 5 Rurepsan 1,000, o
Clerxs.
Reformatory at Yadrovi 1,000

a'lpa: Pler. 72, The ¥alini. pier has been a0nytantly

mooted 1r past years. 1o Cmot provision to
cormence il was cotually incibded in the 1905-04
estimates but wau eubse uently ludod. When
the monecon i1e vtlcwing, it is at simes
irgoreidle te land &t Malindi. apd there ia thy
grcatest diffioulty in shipping the large
qUANtity of grate which is morto‘ frog that
Port, Moreeyer ,m;-v y now lrnumrnblo N
CoYofiy ér .ﬂum ﬁ rmtﬁy

for shipping their )rOCIuo. ¥ 3 o

‘ 4 ‘ : %,»‘
Surt douse and 73.  The £1,800 provided for a Cowrs - - 3
ee' quarters, "

Houmse and Judges chambers im Nairobi isg the 3 " B
Oommencement of a more expensive scheme ‘1‘

nas not yet reen worked out in detail. At

present



fuarters for postal
Clerks.

hdxuonu te Momlase
doyernment ¥oupe,

prescr ' frere 18 very had aceommedation far

the Sessione Judges, there being no proper
Court House in Nairovi. It is preposed
eventually to erect a Court House with quarters
for the Judges and the 41,500 i1s £3r the

corméncement of this building.

4. Quartere for the p‘oﬂﬂ clerks have

‘cen provided for i lieu of repte opipllowances,

ia order that a specially designed buAl:Ltn‘ can
re er-cted, which will accommodate the Buropean
Staff cf tre yairor: Fost Ofﬁc;. The Podtmaster
sereral wighee to employ lady olerks in the
Nalirori Post Office and i, | undnutu:ld,

addreceling .ou go the sut ject,

8. In parsgrapn 4¢ 1 have already
wll.ged to tne reformatory, whiah 1t i proposed
te erect on tre Yalrob! experimental farm. The
44,000 will provide full acoommodation for the

Juverlle ¢7fcnders and the superviesing etarr,

Te. Under “Alterations and additions to
bullding e £,000 is yroiil“ for "éxtensions te
vovernment souse at Mombasa, the existing house
Wes originally ervcted not fer the Governmer but
for the Sub-Commissioner of the Province and
“here is very lnagequate scocommodation for
Jevernment ﬂou.o entertaining.

Item 18, Stables and boys rooms at New

Jovermnment House Yaireby £500, will net ne

required

*a



b “leltion ¢f “and.

ionoramil.,

v HKoads & “ridges.

berusal of RBetimates
by Kr. Churchill.

bl &

required, ,.ouvided gushortt_y A® received te
complele the bullding this financial year, nd
will e avellmgble ror reallocation or may be
deleted. PL;

7. £1,110 1is included ror land
acquisition., Al} the pisces of lamd which 4t
i1e proposed to purchase are urgently required

by the sovernment for buildings, roads &a.

78. Under Miscellansous 45,000 is
included fcr a monorail. It has not yet been
decided where i1t will be constructed, dbut it

lisved that it will be of great value in
districte where the labour supply for transpert
purposes 1e uncertein, or whese t-c‘to fly
exists. If the exparjment is & suocess it is
proposed to oxtend the mono~-rafl syetem in

future years.

7%, A lump sum of £15,000 has been
ineerted “or Eew Roads and Bridges. 1t ie
proposed that = Rom Board, uth official and
unofficial repregentation, lhl.u be .pu.nt:#
to deal with this sum ahd decide which roads
are most necessary. This is coneidered
preferable to providing for certain definite

roads.

80, In conelusion | would state that the
Hight Honourable Winstor Churchill went through

the draft estimates in detall, when in Nairobi,

and,



" A
and, though a wimher of items which wreared " n:?
in the draft passed by him have sinee heen
deleted, no additions ¢f any importance have
been made to them with the follewing exceptions
in the Public Works S‘h.m.:-

s

(a) Reformagory fer juvenile & 1.0“-;”
prisoners. ' «

]

This, as already stated, and, in
&cce: danoce with Mr. Churchill's -muﬁong,

is "¢ te erected on the Govermment Parm,

'b) Purchase of Land at Malindi & 335.
The neeessity for this purchase Was
net known until after Mr. Churchill
nad left,

'¢) Lonorail experimental £ 8,000,
oonetructien.

‘ofere ne left whe country Mr,
Churchill isstructed wme to make this

provisicn.

(a) Roads vote increased from £9 ,844 to
£5,000, Pris tnoreere was wnds
- - -
after s« large number of otlher items
¥
had been deleted from the.-sstimates,
g
1 have the homour to he,
+ Bir, &
#: ]
Your most obsdient Servant.

(8D) CO. C. BOWRING.

Treasurer,



1 have entered a galary J&:M&O per Qﬁmlm for
viTicer - tiuv is o incram of £80 ‘ber aNnUle ""‘,‘i
Ihiw 'aé.lary i+ ot extravegant, and' I trust 1@.?:1;1 ;
B ) G -
te passed, bee e iir. Tannep huc now aervedfer
uhan four ceaps, has acted tvwigse (lk'ﬁﬁﬁi{l’
¥ b
Py ® 7 onth 13zt time) a8 fead of th ?ﬁ

’&
wnd ras uraved )3 value to Jove: ‘nmexfﬁ

L1 word and responsibilities ure

Ly year. His vilue I know by pers

*
m bis cuse cegarding his applivation for' IM
L fave propoged tiat Lin future salary should be
2BQ0 by 810 40 2400 - yau\.'#ar.d i nave ‘*shown'ui‘tizﬂ

viy thise shoutid®t ~ Zone. -
. - H

Wﬁl’
Ur. 8. . J. Howarth was appointed to this mi{.
wit' ~“feot from 1/4/06; ._ut re really: worked from
ey Bth 1905 in the same position. His m"esdnta ’*
lary is 8BOC a year. ie ia a very well educated ll.n.,

:nd thoroughly know . his duties, whieh are of a

most



3

R 3 R S W
sy ~ mos oms%natnray as. he fw fOILk., :
. accounting r’or over" ﬂ0,000 this m m i’? b
» ﬁnh.t.ing the a.aom.mts t0 the ﬁour & D.Offioeb %

wpotnt.nect bo cmcauag, vmh mut rzm 1
tm a new ane m:wg h:n g'--

g
o
El

A -
. aeso ni&s o a500, )

Guire wnother erendtect to help the Architeoty

Draftsman - wWho T propose to gall the ove

hitect - beeause under the new system of
La.u@d estimates “or sach work we sha,ll hgve

O Suetily Sgvevor. 2380 by 288 o £500. This Q;t!m-
wil] ve required to frame mmﬂod lstmgl. {xﬁ
present we anly have rough:
cubic conteants of bg.ndxncu. and there ’ﬁ

eng T tingtes g Ll ion for bridgeds
L o gy ssauit

Ao oar oiouri!?k 24 af

"gw m h,ue dmn!:l

should be carried out by tiig former system dn
of the latter I am convinced, bt "before. " 6
we must have carrect détailed oddnm




S SR

2

ki 8 T
faots Lrought forward in the femos from the A:u;-tm

'J.rectdr tQ the ll‘m (mth attached)
- the birector of Public Works, uﬁt{‘lso o my
uppéim.ment.. T have ocarefully gone through the
'mﬁs 97 Clerks 2¢. and bave fired the scale amm ¥

1hnmm on which T think the wark cap hg
osrried on cffiahnt.ly) T goale

% be experimsmtal for one years, at .
that. !.mo,l ho-)o “o gain expewfﬁy
J.f‘iv‘ lbox.ld be increused, or if it .“. >
lowered, o i

A The NJ? A-orean in salary or

% relvki,@& raising the uh.ty of t»he #
ﬂrt from ko130 u;.we par mm. QW
perved five yeanglpn tHe Gyanda mxm “fﬁp“&n

’ the Office of ug;ﬂrecm of Pudltc ‘h‘h,
therefore 10, yeunw of n,pm m”’ m»ﬁ "

done ruod bard werk.
z-enooﬁ ey have can a8882 14 mvlhhg

e nev appbints me

Ccrengs Of Wwork i nonmquuz LMB ﬁ?}i&, Z?
. }“9“19‘ itsols, u:a af pm
i .‘w %%V j > . "

s
w ’e 4& "t"h G,
2 &vtw'

R .J«' oy o R ,g.._..\

y

which he Joined the Uganda mnm - ;bw
really been anly transferred from one M’Ao? "

Engineering to gnorher, and has bad Bo chnnge_ﬁlr
Profession. Moregver.he hu had go "brnt,gh X
service."

¥
Y o



I have omly been here *or & short time; bﬁt”l’ S
%t speéak too hi g Ross' abilitie- a8 an ‘<
eer, and of cre it he is due for the numbey .
¢ of bui di.ngs et e AT R XL bridges
; since he became dreetor. I

found hims
and har e hag placed his experd
a.nd‘abil iwgsig my disposa.l_gimgdntr re'h

E

i Jadvasha. T have not met, ﬁ‘
Bl s yet, but the Director of Public onEE
’ma tbEt he be nade nemmbmt fw 1W05 s
wnd T aoaept ‘his view.

oo

.. (on leave) I have ,
propo.,od t.hat, he be made permanent onm. e sepﬁgg{? il
minute. e '

| " u 29th 1908, ¥ T,

«

M&mﬂumu- I have also spokeén h&pﬂa of Mri
Howarth, $nd I think he should be made M




ReI.E.A. & conso;(e.z‘:t,.i up |
young Df’h’ of p oved stilivy, may, Derms»
private mmmdnzx his %"yﬁn in
Bis profouiau mw be qu
‘have therefore m
to meet thig conl‘.tsﬂ'” ;

I have suggested an alt@ﬂiom of title
this may be some inducement %3 zeep a vMluable
officer, apd it will eaah,h ug to get unother pro-

-Biging youns man fhowld MF. Pod 'rnve. Ad GuOLNSE-,

' dmau ;:mww 10 wes ¥, . mlmtw»i
™ &
m-‘ pormanest ‘rom April $ar 1908, I ao < &

BOL want to lose nimownd W hww ,,a get g new m’p.‘
teot, «ho would have o m mmuon. and 13

tllnele novel o himg

» %

9.4

< witaes. ‘e Yo T B o o8
R B e B

brought order out of chhos in a short
‘Qay been here & little ovura‘!ll‘. Rl
GRS 5o Ny

An'the Dast Afrfes PrM‘Qﬂﬂf” }W ’
' lrtcmand 'mb&‘.” bam L
from F 15th l,m\ ’,g L

. *‘Ku
_ Qﬂi{“x ot t‘\nure phy o
P




3 ém:moﬁ» :m a. gom Y
. o give an dp:uuon A e bedn For_so short a tine:]
b edm u;a AW I As regards the kmm ?iix

-wht‘oh T bave made, T put thes t‘om!‘n: with ﬂﬁ

RS

lay. great suoo'gi Y
Oemeﬂ ov’ them dre mrkdyg ofit, thedr
rary mnmtxe ang

they rvork. ‘here!‘ore 1n y&r to get full value
out of officers of proved v?ort.h, and to ke» them

in this note. My »ca'mmendationa are Z‘W

and I trust Lx;ey will meet with d.ué gonside

from Hig Eﬁaeﬁancv. "
In the Tupare on ideal %.)\.u ul’
opinion, be 908 with & smell ‘shaff ¢ eii&ﬁl
%fv{%pm oona & i3




g

.~

PYITN

Fro )
g qm“, mm ha’&ra hand, which would ha

- (7)

arge’ ﬁn 2

a gﬁgg bu.‘lda uo uhan‘ they have had 1
o \ o ES

and in:ve Lapour *omi?:: guide and oontrol.

end have A_Jgad really tp, .

»
t"‘l

ut.h. ‘Rext f!na,noia.l year S“Q mvgas-'
ure hg;o mnce - axoept in Mairobi wherq

'mn.ue - and vtime vr!,ll e kixon Ior 'ﬂm.-.- ‘;
L,lodbt,mg L€ e“ment, and fcm tha p;ep@ra.tion :
Of detalled plan: and’ eftimates, snd survwf%{?r
1mpOT tant ronds and -xr{mxﬁmts 50 as to p-rc-

vide a larre or \».,rar 0 af expendithre 111*1*9
and gule _u% MB. i

3

AR "




